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Received between 09/01/2025 
and 09/30/2025

 

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

DOI-2025-009385 09/09/2025 09/09/2025 Un ted Keetoowah Band of Cherokee 
Indians

Title Status Report for allotment  on Yankton Sioux reservation. Assigned

DOI-2025-009105 08/29/2025 09/02/2025 Un ted Keetoowah Band of Cherokee 
Indians

All filings in the record of BIA Probate file No.  This is the Probate file of 

estate. His enrollment number was Closed

DOI-2025-009394 09/09/2025 09/09/2025 Un ted Keetoowah Band of Cherokee 
Indians

Title Status Reports for the following four allotments on Yankton S oux reservat on: 


 
 Assigned

DOI-2025-009420 09/10/2025 09/10/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solut ons We are requesting copy of an accident report that occurred on . (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/18/2025 To 06/18/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-009458 09/11/2025 09/11/2025 Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck

We request any off-reservat on fee-to-trust appl cat on, amendment or addit on to a subm tted appl cat on, or partial appl cation subm tted by the Menominee Tribe to the BIA, Office of the Assistant 
Secretary - Indian Affairs, Off ce of Indian Gaming subm tted between March 28, 2025 and today. We request all documents submitted by the Menominee Tribe or ts representatives in support of 
any off-reservation fee-to-trust applicat on submitted to the BIA between March 28, 2025 and today. We request all documents and informat on submitted by the Menominee Tribe, ts 
representatives, or others in response to the requirements of the National Environmental Pol cy Act or implementing regulations. We request all communications and records of commun cations, 
including calendar entries, telephone logs, or other records, with the Menominee Tribe or ts representatives relating to any off-reservation fee-to-trust applicat on since March 28, 2025.  (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 03/28/2025 To 09/11/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009923 09/29/2025 09/29/2025 Coquille Indian Tribe

I am requesting any correspondence, memoranda, opin ons and commun cat ons relating to the IGRA gaming eligibil ty of the Alabama Coushatta Tribe’s “Legget” parcel on in Texas. 


This request applies to records created between January 1, 2024 and the date of your search. 


Please contact me if your ant cipated expenses will exceed $1,000.

Assigned

DOI-2025-009918 09/29/2025 09/29/2025 N/A
I am seeking a copy of the final Alta title report required to put the following property into trust.

Tract number 1034. Township 38.00 N Range 001.00E State of Washington Whatcom County for Lummi Tribe Legal description Lot 2 Acres 38.640
Assigned

DOI-2025-009516 09/15/2025 09/15/2025 LEXIS NEXIS

Transact on/Reference #: 	High Mon tored:	PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE

Report Type:	Auto Accident

Report/Case Number:

Date of Occurrence: 

Locat on of Loss:	MAIN

Cross Street:

C ty:	MINNEWAUKAN	County:	BENSON	State:	ND

Insurance Company:	PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE

Insured Driver: 

Driver 2:

Driver 3:

Last Note: No Associat on Performed. Sent To Print By Iserv (iserv) 9/12/2025 9:18:06AM

More Info:

TAG #:

VIN #: 

***If ins ffic ent info for search  se th s macro: CONTROL + N

Assigned

DOI-2025-009600 09/17/2025 09/18/2025 - I ask that for the full administrative record between BIA CFR court of and any contact w th attorneys Charles Zeh, 
Jarrod Rickard and John Mike between July of 2024 to December 2025. All calls, emails  and or text messages  (Date Range for Record Search: From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2025)

Request for Docs 
Sent

DOI-2025-009178 09/03/2025 09/03/2025 State of Alaska Department of Law

1.    Any Lease Approval issued for the lease of the Jimmie George parcel to Central Council of Tling t and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska; the Jimmie George parcel being the parcel identified in the 
Nat onal Indian Gaming Commiss on’s January 17, 2025 decis on approving Central Council of Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes’ gaming ordinance. As part of this request, please include any 
supporting documents and correspondence related to that Lease Approval.

2.    Any Environmental Assessments (EA), including findings of no significant impact (FONSI), or related environmental decis ons and documentation related to Central Council of Tling t and Haida 
Indian Tribes of Alaska’s proposed gaming facil ty on the Jimmie George parcel; i.e. pursuant to the Nat onal Indian Gaming Commiss on’s January 17, 2025 decis on approving Central Council of 
Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska’s gaming ordinance.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 06/28/2015 To 09/03/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009410 09/09/2025 09/10/2025 Stewart T tle Guaranty I would like to request copies of the leases and or Rights of way listed  on the attached document Assigned

DOI-2025-009526 09/15/2025 09/15/2025 Muscogee Creek Freedmen Coalit on

There were "Memorandurn(s) to be Prepared at the Office of SUPERINTENDENT FOR THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES," 'Bureau of Indian Affairs'(BIA). The documents or informat on collected for the 
memorandum(s) were examined and adjud cated, as stated on the Proof of Death and Heirship, (PDH or PH), papers. Please prov de me w th a certified copy of the following PDH and including the 
Sx10 documents pertaining to:















On Hold-Fee 
Related

DOI-2025-009355 09/09/2025 09/09/2025 Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of 
Indians

September 9, 2025


Please send this request to: 


FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Reg onal Office Division of Land Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 97232 jean.buck-curtis@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754 Subject 
Matters: 


• The Coquille Indian Tribe’s 2.42 acres of trust land and improvements located in the C ty of Medford, Oregon (the “Subject Property”). 


• The Coquille Indian Tribe’s gaming on the Subject Property. 


• Any Coquille Indian Tribe request that the Un ted States accept t tle to any other parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon.


Time Frame: August 1, 2025, through August 31, 2025. 


Material Scope: All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, w thout limitation, any emails or attachments to such emails, wh ch relate to the Subject 
Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon, and wh ch are or have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or stored at your off ce, or 
the Siletz Field Off ce of the BIA, or the off ce of any contractor associated w th, or hired by, the Department of the Inter or (“DOI”), the Off ce of Indian Gaming (“OIG”), or the BIA (collectively 
hereinafter the “Government Agencies”), including, without limitat on, contractors such as Analyt cal Environmental Services (“AES”), Global Market Advisors (“GMA”), or any Self-Governance 
Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Educat on Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. (collectively hereinafter the “Contractors”). 

Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to $10,000.00 in appl cable fees. If you are able to prov de us w th a cost estimate, we would appreciate it. For purposes of the 
fee classification category, the Tribe is “other.” The requested information is relevant because t concerns the Tribe’s existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and 
governmental serv ces including, without lim tat on, health care, educat on, and housing. The informat on requested herein is not readily available to the general publ c. Its release is likely to 
contribute signif cantly to the public’s understanding of BIA activity. Any invo ce for fees, including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of Tribal Attorney for the Tribe, at 2371 
NE Stephens St., Ste. 100, Roseburg, Oregon 97470. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hes tate to contact me by telephone at 541-672-9405, by email at 
amber@galandabroadman.com, or by mail at 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100, Roseburg, Oregon 97470.

Assigned

DOI-2025-009717 09/23/2025 09/24/2025 ProtectJohnsonLane, Inc.

I am wr ting to request access to any available public records related to the following meeting:

Meeting Details:
Date & Time: March 20, 2024, from 4:30 PM to 7:00 PM
Organized by: Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA)
Locat on: Douglas County Commun ty & Senior Center, Minden, NV
Presentat on: PowerPoint presentat on by DUDEK Analysis Team for Painted Rock Mine
Purpose: To obtain public comment on a revised Draft Environmental Assessment

Notable Attendees: Charles Lewis (BIA), Kim Dow (BLM), Danny Tarkanian, Mark Gardner, Walt Nowosad (Douglas County Board of Commissioners), and approximately 130 res dents

Specif cally, I would like to request the following records, if available:

Any sign-in sheets (including aud o or v deo recordings, if appl cable)
Meeting minutes or notes taken during the meeting
Any recordings (audio or video) of the meeting

Do not hes tate to contact me if add tional informat on is needed to locate the records.

Thank you for your assistance.

Request for Docs 
Sent

DOI-2025-009852 09/25/2025 09/26/2025 ProtectJohnsonLane, Inc.
This request pertains to the lease agreement obtained through previous request DOI-2025-003425 between Knox Excavating, Inc. and the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA), signed on August 14, 
2024.

Pursuant to Sect on 12.6, Form and Copies of Policies, we are requesting the 2025 summary of all insurance pol cies covering Knox Excavating, Inc.’s activ ties under this agreement.

Assigned

DOI-2025-009512 09/14/2025 09/15/2025 Montana State Univers ty

I am requesting current Land Status Maps described in 25 CFR 150.9 (see below) for all lands in the Un ted States managed by the Federal Bureau of Indian Affairs. This can be in an ESRI shapefile 
format, or in an Excel or text format as long as the ownership percentages are tied to the reservation name. I need this data for the years 2023 and 2013, although if data is readily available for 
other years between 2008 and 2025 t would be helpful to include that as well. I am conducting an analysis on the impact of land consol dat on and land use decis ons and require current parcel 
boundaries and status data (Allotted, G, Tribal, TR, Fee) for each Reservation. This GIS data should be readily available since t is prov ded in this format to Tribal land and realty offices on a regular 
basis. I do not require any personal ownership informat on. 

"25 CFR 150.9 Land status maps. The Land T tles and Records Offices shall prepare and maintain maps of all reservat ons and similar ent ties within their jurisdict ons to assist Bureau personnel in 
the execut on of their title serv ce responsibil ties. Base maps shall be prepared from plats of off cial survey made by the General Land Office and the Bureau of Land Management. These base maps, 
showing prominent physical features and sect on, township and range lines, shall be used to prepare land status maps. The land status maps shall reflect the indiv dual tracts, tract numbers, and 
current status of the tract. Other special maps, such as plats and towns te maps, may also be prepared and maintained to meet the needs of individual Land T tles and Records Off ces, Agencies, 
and Indian tribes."  (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/15/2025 To 10/01/2025)

Assigned

Department of the Interior
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DOI-2025-009513 09/14/2025 09/15/2025 Montana State Univers ty

I am attempting to understand changes in leasing patterns over time on each Native Amer can Reservat on and nationwide and request this data for each year since 1934 (if it exists) in a format 
similar to what is found in this report: https://archive.org/details/AnnualReportOfIndianLandAndIncomeFromSurfaceAndSubsurfaceLeases. Even though this report says "Annual" I have only been 
able to find copies available for the public for the years 1966, 1978, 1983, 1984 after an exhaustive search at the National Archives, Library of Congress and var ous government publication 
repositories. Ideally this leasing informat on would be prov ded to me in a digital spreadsheet form but PDF or printed form will also work if that's all that is available. In part cular I request for all 
lands managed by the bureau of Indian Affairs;

-the total number of leases -total acres leased, -total rents collected,

Broken down by;

-Native Amer can Reservat on -County -Agr culture and Mining, -Allotted Lands and Tribal Lands

I do not request any personal informat on about the land owners or leaseholders. CFR 25 150.11a states that "The usefulness of a Land Titles and Records Off ce depends in large measure on the 
abil ty of the publ c to consult the records contained therein. It is therefore, the policy of the Bureau of Indian Affairs to allow access to land records and title documents unless such access would 
violate the Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. 552a or other law restricting access to such records, or there are strong policy grounds for denying access where such access is not required by the Freedom of 
Informat on Act, 5 U.S.C. 552." (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/15/2025 To 10/01/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009758 09/24/2025 09/24/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulat ons of the the agency, I respectfully request documents suff cient to account for 
all communications sent to or from John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov between February 1, 2023 and January 19, 2025, that contain the text 'Zients' OR 'Zients, Jeffrey D' OR 'Chief of Staff Zients' 
OR 'jeffrey_d_zients@who.eop.gov' OR '25th' OR 'WH Biweekly' OR 'NSA Sullivan' OR 'WH DCOS' OR 'WHSR'. Search Instruct ons: For any potentially responsive documents, please include the 
entire communications or email chain, and all file attachments. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. For any responsive documents, please include the entire 
communicat ons chain, and all file attachments. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news 
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms 
'pertaining to', 'referring', 'relating', or 'concerning' w th respect to any given subject means anything that const tutes, contains, embodies, reflects, dentifies, states, refers to, deals w th, or is in 
any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any wr tten, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or 
copy, including, but not lim ted to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instruct ons, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, 
letters, not ces, confirmat ons, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-off ce communications, electron c mail (emails), MMS or SMS 
text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, M crosoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, 
Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notat ons of any type of conversation, telephone call, vo cemail, meeting or other commun cat on. Please comply fully with 5 
U.S.C. § 552(b).

Assigned

DOI-2025-009198 09/04/2025 09/04/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulat ons of the the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of 
January 1, 2021 to present: Documents sufficient to account for all OGE Form 278's (Financial Disclosure Reports) or OGE Form 278e's subm tted by the agency to the Office of Government Ethics 
during the stated timeframe. Search Instruct ons: I request all responsive documents be delivered electron cally, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not 
seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no 
substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring', 'relating', or 'concerning' w th respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, 
embodies, reflects, dentifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any wr tten, recorded, or graph c matter of any nature 
whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not lim ted to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, 
manuals, instruct ons, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-off ce 
and intra-off ce communications, electron c mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, 
WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notat ons of any type of conversat on, telephone call, 
vo cemail, meeting or other commun cat on. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Closed

DOI-2025-009485 09/12/2025 09/12/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulat ons of the the agency, I respectfully request the following: Documents suff cient 
to account for any Presidential Trans tion Binders, Briefing Books, or other official materials created, compiled, or disseminated by the agency in connect on with a Pres dential transit on (Example 1: 
https://docdepot. tsyourgov.org/documents/252afe94-aadb-497c-a46c-0d0f99708e12/details; Example 2: https://docdepot. tsyourgov.org/documents/08e8c253-4bb2-4958-a1f7-
f5b4d8966d4d/details; Example 3: https://docdepot.itsyourgov.org/documents/382cc057-dc9d-4289-b07c-a4da31672a9e/details). Search Instructions: I request all responsive documents be 
delivered electron cally, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opin on 
pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring', 
'relating', or 'concerning' with respect to any given subject means anything that const tutes, contains, embodies, reflects, dentifies, states, refers to, deals w th, or is in any manner whatsoever 
pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any wr tten, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not 
limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, not ces, 
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-off ce communications, electron c mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, 
instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and 
Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversat on, telephone call, vo cemail, meeting or other commun cat on. Please comply fully w th 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarif cat on

DOI-2025-009219 09/04/2025 09/15/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulat ons of the agency, I respectfully request the following from the agency: 
Documents suff cient to account for all recordings originated and/or recorded by John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov using e ther the Zoom for Government platform (zoomgov.com) or the Webex for 
Government platform (webex.com)—including any associated metadata, transcripts, chat logs, participant lists, and related files—from January 20, 2021, to December 31, 2021. I request all 
responsive documents be delivered electron cally, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as 
news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms 
'pertaining to', 'referring', 'relating', or 'concerning' w th respect to any given subject means anything that const tutes, contains, embodies, reflects, dentifies, states, refers to, deals w th, or is in 
any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any wr tten, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or 
copy, including, but not lim ted to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instruct ons, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, 
letters, not ces, confirmat ons, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-off ce communications, electron c mail (emails), MMS or SMS 
text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, M crosoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, 
Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notat ons of any type of conversation, telephone call, vo cemail, meeting or other commun cat on. Please comply fully with 5 
U.S.C. § 552(b).

Assigned

DOI-2025-009169 09/03/2025 09/03/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulat ons of the the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of 
January 1, 2021 to present: Documents sufficient to account for all OGE Form 202's (Notif cat on of Conflict of Interest Referral), subm tted, referred, or transm tted to e ther 1) the Department of 
Justice ('DOJ') or 2) the Office of Government Ethics ('OGE') or 3) a Un ted States Attorney's Office ('USAO') for the stated timeframe. Search Instructions: I request all responsive documents be 
delivered electron cally, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opin on 
pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring', 
'relating', or 'concerning' with respect to any given subject means anything that const tutes, contains, embodies, reflects, dentifies, states, refers to, deals w th, or is in any manner whatsoever 
pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any wr tten, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not 
limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, not ces, 
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-off ce communications, electron c mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, 
instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and 
Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversat on, telephone call, vo cemail, meeting or other commun cat on. Please comply fully w th 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Assigned

DOI-2025-009388 09/09/2025 09/09/2025 Amer can Bridge Educat onal Foundation I am requesting copies of a list/spreadsheet or similar documentation detailing the number of pos tions eliminated in agency FOIA off ces between January 20, 2025 and the date of this request. 
Please include the total number of FOIA pos tions remaining in addit on to the number of pos t ons eliminated. Closed

DOI-2025-008180 07/23/2025 09/03/2025 Lower Brule S oux Tribe

I would like to inquire about   

I am requesting all information pertaining to the above case. 

Please email me of receipt of request.  And any informat on available. 


Thank You. 




Closed

DOI-2025-008345 07/29/2025 09/15/2025 - Police Records  (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/04/2025 To 07/29/2025) Closed

DOI-2025-008528 08/05/2025 09/15/2025 KEONA SHAREE BRUEN ESTATE;BRUEN 
INDIAN TRIBAL GOVT Looking for genealogy her tage for BRUEN Indian Tribe Closed

DOI-2025-008781 08/16/2025 09/17/2025 - I am requesting all records regarding me held by the Bureau of Indian Affairs. Closed

DOI-2025-009157 09/02/2025 09/03/2025 Geneaology

I am requesting the following specif c documents. I need the land allotment records and the Death and Heirship records. On  
 and, if possible, the Death Certif cate as well  

. The other records requested can be om tted at this time. Wou d you be able to give me the fee for these records? (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 09/08/2025 To 10/08/2025)

Closed
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DOI-2025-009117 08/30/2025 09/02/2025 -

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. §?552), I request copies of the

following records for the per od January?1,?2017 to present.

Please route this request to, and ensure searches are conducted by, all BIA off ces and

programs that maintain ICWA-related records, including but not lim ted to:

• Office of Indian Serv ces (OIS) – Division of Human Serv ces (DHS)

• Central Office ICWA Program Staff

• Pacif c Regional Off ce – Social Serv ces / ICWA Program (covers California)

• Any BIA-designated ICWA Notice Processing Un t

• Any BIA staff responsible for maintaining the ICWA Designated Agents list and

processing ICWA not ces

• Any BIA off ce handling §?1922 emergency removal/continued custody compliance

inquiries or complaints

1. ICWA Notice & Compliance

• All ICWA notices received by the BIA from Rivers de County DPSS or ts agents,

including proof-of-serv ce documents and any attachments.

• Correspondence between the BIA and Riverside County DPSS, County Counsel, or

California state agencies regarding ICWA compliance, deficiencies, or v olations.

• Records of complaints received by the BIA alleging ICWA v olat ons by Rivers de

County DPSS, and any investigative findings or resolutions.

• Statistical or aggregate data maintained by the BIA regarding ICWA not ces from

Riverside County, including:

o Number of not ces received annually.

o Number deemed incomplete or noncompliant.

o Number referred to tribes for follow-up.

• Gu dance or directives issued by the BIA to Rivers de County DPSS regarding ICWA

compliance.

2. Emergency Detent on & Placement Extens ons

• Any records, correspondence, or reports in BIA possession indicating that Rivers de

County:

o Continued “emergency” custody of Indian children beyond the per od permitted

under 25?U.S.C.?&#167;?1922.

o Failed to obtain or document the findings required for continued foster care

placement under ICWA.

• Any complaints, referrals, or tribal commun cations to the BIA alleging Rivers de County

improperly extended emergency custody w thout the required findings.

• Any BIA analyses, summaries, or statist cal compilations regarding Riverside County’s

compliance w th §?1922 in emergency custody cases  (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2017 To 9/2/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009124 08/31/2025 09/02/2025 -

Seeking Judgement Order records for Grazing Permit  from the Navajo Court of Indian Offenses before the transit on to the Navajo Tribal Court in 1959, specif cally a May 17, 1956 
Judgement Order attached and transcribed below.


Only copy of the document we have is attached and it is hard to read.  Below is the text that has been made out:


The Navajo Court of Indian Offenses May 17, 1956 Judgement Order reads: 

'This Navajo court of Indian Offenses has approved and granted that the name of  be changed to  and can retain 
the original brand of [illegible]. Estate consists of , including not [interlineation by pen] 6 horses, to be graze in District No. 15. There are 10 member in the family, if any of this number wish 
to have use any part or number of livestock, he or she is entitled to the uses. They could be shared equally.'


I would like to get a copy of this record from the archives as well as the preceding record of Grazing Perm t  before the name change ment oned. 


 was also known as ' . The spelling of the name changed to become more easy to read in English
 


Specif cally seeking the archived copy of the attached grazing perm t document (hopefully t is legible), and having it certified by a government agency, if possible. If other related documents are 
found pertaining to this grazing perm t, to include any documents/probates leading up to this grazing perm t please include those.   


Thank you.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/18/1910 To 08/31/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009158 09/02/2025 09/03/2025 -

Request copies of the following files to support a potential fraud investigat on in a probate case and to reopen a probate case. Historical documents will be used for context. 


Specif c documents requested:

Homes te lease & grazing perm t documents for ). He may have held homes te lease




Request Homesite lease and related documents to include: homesite lease Perm t #, B ological (BRCF), Cultural (CRID, CRCF), Survey Plat, grazing perm ts.


Request list of established homesite leases w th names and perm t numbers for family members show on the survey plat. (Attached is the last known copy of the survey plot heirs have & it is hard 
to read. It includes:










Area is in TRIBAL TRUST LANDS, , Section  Wh te Rock Chapter, Eastern Navajo Agency. 


Homes te lease # for :___unknown___

Grazing perm t #: __ __, Navajo Reservation Distr ct , Range Unit .  


Request documents related to histor cal grazing permits for this area as they trans tioned between heirs: May 17, 1956 Judgement Order pertaining to a grazing permit: In a probate an heir claimed 
it was not a legally binding document and denied other heirs rights per this document. Navajo Court Indian Offenses was abolished in 1959 replaced w/Navajo Tribal Courts. Any off cial documents 
related to and leading up to this document that are related to Grazing Perm t , formally listed as grazing perm t #8664 (same area). The attached Navajo Court of Indian Offenses 
Judgement Order pertaining to this grazing permit may help search; it reads: 

"This Navajo court of Indian offenses has approved and granted that the name of B ttany Nez Begay C#12967 on Grazing Permit No. 8664 be changed to John Nez Begay C#83287 and can retain 
the original brand of [illegible]. Estate consists of 115 SU, including not [interlineation by pen] 6 horses, to be graze in District No. 15. There are 10 member in the family, if any of this number wish 
to have use any part or number of livestock, he or she is entitled to the uses. They could be shared equally."


Because some records used to be with BIA and are now w th Navajo Nat on and people don't know what happened to files t is proving very difficult to track down official certif cate copies of 
documents needed. 


Anything you can find w th the Homes te lease and associated documents for HSL, grazing perm t, BRCF, CRID/CRCF, and Survey Plot would help.  


Attached are Lester's Birth certif cate to show relation to  death certif cate, their family card to show addit onal relat onships, and a survey plat showing only 
document most family members currently have  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1930 To 09/02/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009161 09/03/2025 09/03/2025 -

Request a "legible certified copy" of a Navajo Court of Indian Offenses Judgement order recorded May 17th, 1956. A barely legible copy was obtained in 2014 from BIA Dept of Natural Resources, 
but this document was rejected in court because it was not certified resulting in injustice. A copy of the document prev ously received is attached, a transcription from the attached via a court 
document, a court document showing the Pet t oner's lawyer rejected the document because it wasn't received certified or w thin the court mandated timeframe.


This may be a bigger issue w th Navajo elders or their heirs if they have Navajo Court of Indian Offenses documents that can't be certified due to problems finding documents from an abolished 
court system and not knowing how to request them.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1955 To 01/01/1958)

Assigned

DOI-2025-000395 10/09/2024 09/17/2025 Harvard Business School

According to the US General Accounting Off ce Report (Excerpt in attached in document), there is a land in trust database prov ding data on the processing of land in trust applicat ons. I would like 
to request the e ther a table of the land in trust applications (preferred) or the land in trust appl cat ons from 1970-present for the following tribes:

•	Alabama-Coushatta Tribes of Texas

•	Aroostook Band of M cmac Indians of Maine

•	Bear River Band of the Rohnerville Rancheria, California

•	Big Valley Band of Pomo Indians of the Big Valley Rancheria, California

•	Blue Lake Rancheria, California

•	Buena Vista Rancheria of Me-Wuk Indians of California

•	Burns Paiute Tribe of the Burns Paiute Indian Colony of Oregon

•	California Valley Miwok Tribe, California

•	Catawba Indian Nation

•	Ch ckahominy Indian Tribe

•	Ch ckahominy Indian Tribe—Eastern Divis on

•	Ch cken Ranch Rancheria of Me-Wuk Indians of California

•	Cloverdale Rancheria of Pomo Indians of California

•	Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians of Oregon

•	Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community of Oregon

•	Confederated Tribes of the Siletz Reservat on, Oregon

•	Coquille Tribe of Oregon

•	Coushatta Tribe of Louisiana

•	Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Indians of Oregon

•	Cowlitz Indian Tribe, Washington

•	Death Valley Timbi-Sha Shoshone Band of California

•	Delaware Tribe of Indians

•	Elk Valley Rancheria, California

•	Federated Indiance of Graton Racheria

•	Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians, Michigan

•	Greenville Rancheria of Maidu Indians of California

•	Guidiville Rancheria of California

•	Habematolel Pomo of Upper Lake, California

•	Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians of Maine

•	Huron Potawatomi, Inc., Michigan

•	Ione Band of Miwok Indians of California

•	Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe of Washington

•	Jamul Indian Village of California

•	Jena Band of Choctaw Indians, Louisiana

•	Karuk Tribe of California

•	K ckapoo Tradit onal Tribe of Texas


Closed

DOI-2025-008782 08/16/2025 09/24/2025 Univers ty of Wisconsin Law School All material that the Bureau of Indian Affairs has regarding the drafting and ratif cat on of the 1979 Choctaw Nat on of Oklahoma Constitut on and any documents regarding the Secretary of the 
Inter or's decision to approve the const tut on. Please include any material regarding the ratification elect on tself. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1960 To 01/01/1980) Closed

DOI-2025-009599 09/17/2025 09/18/2025 -
The Mdewakanton Band of S oux subm tted a "Pet t on for Reaffirmat on" directly to the AS-IA Kevin Washburn. The firs Pet t on was dated May 5, 2014. The second sent Certified Mail, was sent one 
month later in June 5, 2014. No response was ever sent from Mr. Washburn and the BIA. I ask for the complete file to be released concerning the act ons of the AS-IA Kevin Washburn during the 
dates to search. Please sned all information concerning this request.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2014 To 12/31/2015)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009374 09/09/2025 09/26/2025 - The City of Chesapeake requests all records pertaining to any Fee-to-Trust Acquis tion applications that the Nansemond Indian Nat on has subm tted to have the Fishing Point Facil ty (located at 
2856 Forehand Drive, Chesapeake, Virginia 23323) placed into a trust. (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/3/2023 To 9/9/2025) Assigned
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FOIAXpress
  Department of the Interior

DOI-2025-009684 09/22/2025 09/22/2025 Brule County Abstract Company Inc.

We are working on a report for Stockwell Engineers, Inc., they are doing boundary surveys for the US Army Corps of Engineers for the Big Bend Project on land owned by the USA. They are 
specif cally looking for Deeds for the USA, as well as Deeds to the adjacent land owners, all Easements, Contracts, Plats, and Reservat ons in Deeds pertaining to the land. As for the dates, we 
research all the way back to the Patent until current.


The legals descript ons they are having us research are: 






 








The adjacent land owner Deeds they need are for the legal descript ons: 

E1/2SW1/4 of 6-107-72

































Date Range for Record Search: From 9/22/2025 To 9/22/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-009302 08/26/2025 09/08/2025 Law Off ce of Rebecca Burbridge LLC

Re: FOIA Request - Regarding Trespass on Allotment No  Acres


1. I represent . Pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552, my client requests informat on under the Freedom of information Act. (FOIA) regarding the following three items as relevant to an 
ongoing trespass by 


(1) Wi1at allotments  owns, leases, or has a right of way (ROW) on, if any. Should  not hold any property, lease, or ROW, negative replies are requested.


(2) Copies of any addit onal not ces or email correspondence regarding trespass on (or any other allotments in Mandaree) sent to  from 1 Aug 2024 to the present. I already have 
the 12 May 2025 Show Cause and 2 Jun 2025 Decision sent to regarding .


2. Please prov de a status update w thin 20 days to both myself and my client at:  Please let us know if there are any copying fees owed.(RB)


3. Please contact me w th any questions. -Thank you.

Assigned

DOI-2025-009311 08/22/2025 09/18/2025 -

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) and. the Privacy Act (5 U S.C. § 552a), I hereby request access to and copies of records maintained by the Bureau of Indian Affairs 
(BIA) relating to oil and gas leases, communitizat on agreements, and related governance matters involving Pawnee lands. These records are sought in connection with pending l tigat on concerning 
lease rights, sovereignty, and governance of Pawnee Nat on resources.


Specif cally, I request copies of the following:


A. Lease Rights and Records

1. All original lease agreements connected to the disputed tracts, including signatures, terms, expirat on dates, amendments, and assignments.

2. Any communitizat on agreements or pooling arrangements affecting these leases, along w th BIA approvals.

3. All BIA approvals, renewals, or extensions of the leases, including internal memoranda and correspondence.

4. Records of royalty payments, production reports, and compliance reviews for the leases.


B. Tribal Sovereignty and Governance

5. Records reflecting the Pawnee Nat on's standing as a federally recognized Tribe in relat on to mineral leasing authority.

6. Documentat on of consultat ons or notif cat ons provided to the Pawnee Nation before lease approvals or actions.

7. Any policy gu dance or precedent materials regarding the divis on of author ty between the Pawnee Nation and the BIA in lease governance.


C. Access and Third-Party Involvement

8. Records showing the author ty or authorization under which Walter Echohawk was granted access to lease records for wh ch he is not a party.

9. Any letters, emails, or documents granting such access, including communications w th allottees or other interested parties.

10. BIA policies regarding conf dential ty and access to lease records by outs de individuals.


D. Environmental Considerations

11. Any environmental assessments, NEPA compliance reviews, or related studies for the tracts under lease.

12. Records of environmental mon toring, spills, contaminat on, or remediation efforts associated w th the leases.

13. Names and responsibil ties of BIA personnel tasked with environmental compliance mon toring on Pawnee lease lands.


E. Oversight, Governance, and Procedure

14. Copies of BIA pol cies, regulations, or manuals governing Indian mineral leasing for Pawnee lands.

15. Records of appeals, objections, investigations, or enforcement act ons relating to the disputed leases.

16. All commun cat ons between the BIA, lessees, operators, and the Pawnee Nation concerning these leases.


F. General Documentation and Archival Materials

17. Access to original lease books, index logs, and archival files for Pawnee mineral leases.

18. Copies of maps, surveys, and land descript ons relevant to the disputed tracts.

19. Title Status Reports (TSRs) prepared for the tracts in quest on.

20. Any internal memoranda or sol citor opinions relating to Pawnee lease governance.


Assigned

DOI-2025-009313 08/22/2025 09/18/2025 -

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) and. the Privacy Act (5 U S.C. § 552a), I hereby request access to and copies of records maintained by the Bureau of Indian Affairs 
(BIA) relating to oil and gas leases, communitizat on agreements, and related governance matters involving Pawnee lands. These records are sought in connection with pending l tigat on concerning 
lease rights, sovereignty, and governance of Pawnee Nat on resources.


Specif cally, I request copies of the following:


A. Lease Rights and Records

1. All original lease agreements connected to the disputed tracts, including signatures, terms, expirat on dates, amendments, and assignments.

2. Any communitizat on agreements or pooling arrangements affecting these leases, along w th BIA approvals.

3. All BIA approvals, renewals, or extensions of the leases, including internal memoranda and correspondence.

4. Records of royalty payments, production reports, and compliance reviews for the leases.


B. Tribal Sovereignty and Governance

5. Records reflecting the Pawnee Nat on's standing as a federally recognized Tribe in relat on to mineral leasing authority.

6. Documentat on of consultat ons or notif cat ons provided to the Pawnee Nation before lease approvals or actions.

7. Any policy gu dance or precedent materials regarding the divis on of author ty between the Pawnee Nation and the BIA in lease governance.


C. Access and Third-Party Involvement

8. Records showing the author ty or authorization under which Walter Echohawk was granted access to lease records for wh ch he is not a party.

9. Any letters, emails, or documents granting such access, including communications w th allottees or other interested parties.

10. BIA policies regarding conf dential ty and access to lease records by outs de individuals.


D. Environmental Considerations

11. Any environmental assessments, NEPA compliance reviews, or related studies for the tracts under lease.

12. Records of environmental mon toring, spills, contaminat on, or remediation efforts associated w th the leases.

13. Names and responsibil ties of BIA personnel tasked with environmental compliance mon toring on Pawnee lease lands.


E. Oversight, Governance, and Procedure

14. Copies of BIA pol cies, regulations, or manuals governing Indian mineral leasing for Pawnee lands.

15. Records of appeals, objections, investigations, or enforcement act ons relating to the disputed leases.

16. All commun cat ons between the BIA, lessees, operators, and the Pawnee Nation concerning these leases.


F. General Documentation and Archival Materials

17. Access to original lease books, index logs, and archival files for Pawnee mineral leases.

18. Copies of maps, surveys, and land descript ons relevant to the disputed tracts.

19. Title Status Reports (TSRs) prepared for the tracts in quest on.

20. Any internal memoranda or sol citor opinions relating to Pawnee lease governance.


Assigned

DOI-2025-009415 09/09/2025 09/10/2025 MacDonald Hoague & Bayless

W th respect to the jail/detention facility located at 11702 Yelm Hwy SE, Olympia, WA 98513 and operated by the Nisqually Tribe's Department of Corrections Jail, please prov de a copy of all (1) 
BOIA certif cations and/or accreditations of the facil ty (all dates); (2) BOIA inspection and/or aud t reports regarding the facil ty (all dates); (3) BOIA investigat on reports regarding any/all inmate 
deaths at the facility (all dates); (4) BOIA investigations and/or c tat ons for violat on of any law, pol cy, or standards mon tored or enforced by BOIA (all dates); (5) a copy of all pol cies and 
standards appl cable to Indian jails like the Nisqually Tribe's facility (if multiple vers ons, only the vers on effective October 2023); (6) a copy of surveillance v deo of the final incarcerat on of  

at the facil ty (dates: ); and (7) a copy of all of  mental and phys cal medical records for all detentions at the facility (all 
dates). 


This request is made by the attorney of record for the Estate of , acting by and through ts Personal Representative

Assigned

DOI-2025-009465 09/11/2025 09/12/2025 Southern Environmental Law Center

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”), 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the Department of Inter or’s FOIA regulat ons, 43 C.F.R. part 2, the Southern Environmental Law Center (“SELC”) 
requests access to the following documents or other publ c records related to Executive Order 14308, Empowering Commonsense Wildfire Prevention and Response, excluding any records wh ch are 
already available on the Department of Interior’s web pages:

1. Copies of any plans, gu dance, orders, or other records developed or issued by the Secretary of the Interior (“the Secretary”) regarding the consol dat on of wildland fire programs between the 
Department of the Inter or (“DOI”) and the Department of Agr culture (“USDA”), as referenced in Executive Order 14308. This includes, but is not lim ted to, any records related to consolidat on of 
“wildland fire offices, coordinating bodies, programs, budgets, procurement processes, [or] research [funct ons].” 

2. Copies of any reports, commun cat ons, recommendations, and other records related to the development of materials intended to effectuate the Executive Order’s consol dation directive. This 
includes, but is not lim ted to: 

• Reports, data, maps, or other materials used in developing consolidat on plans, or in taking steps to implement the Executive Order’s directive;

• Communicat ons received by or originating from DOI concerning the consolidation of wildland fire off ces, coordinating bodies, programs, budgets, procurement processes, or research funct ons. 

3. Copies of any “add tional measures” developed or implemented by the Secretary to advance the objectives of wildland fire program consolidat on under Executive Order 14308, along with all 
related records and communications. 3 This includes, but is not lim ted to:

• Reports, data, maps, or other materials used in developing such measures; 

• Communicat ons received by or originating from DOI concerning add tional measures affecting wildland fire offices, coordinating bodies, programs, budgets, procurement processes, or research 
functions.

Assigned

DOI-2025-009442 09/10/2025 09/10/2025 -
I  am requestin a FOIA for  I would like to see all the land and the inherited 
before t was passed down and or sold. And all the land deeds, gift conveys that were processes after their passing. Also  Dates from  Not 

passing.
Assigned

DOI-2025-009447 08/28/2025 09/05/2025 -

1) Full Probate packets (death certificates, heirship aff dav ts, family tree charts, inventories, wills, object ons, notices, orders)

2) Complete trust land and allotment ownership histories for Capitan Grande lands (Title status reports, deeds, leases, reconveyances)

3) Individual Indian Money (IIM) account histories, balances, depos ts, and disbursement records for all decedents tied to my family.

4) All correspondence and administrative records where I or my relatives are listed as heirs, dependents, or interested parties.

5) Hearing transcripts, recordings, and jud cial orders from the Office of Hearings and Appeals concerning these estates.

6) Final orders determining orders approving wills and orders of Distribut on, including any reopenings.

This request covers all decendents and heirs tied to the Cap tan Grande Reservation and my maternal line, including but not lim ted to .

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarif cat on
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FOIAXpress
  Department of the Interior

DOI-2025-009553 09/05/2025 09/10/2025 -

, am a direct heir and interested party in probate and trust matters concerning my family's lineage under the Cap tan Grande Band. I am hereby making a 
formal request under the Freedom of Informat on Act (5 U.S.C 25CFR Part 15 (Probate of Indian Estates) for the entire certified probate and trust record without limitat on not summaries or 
bulletins. This request includes but is not limited to the: 1)Full Probate packets (death certif cates, heirship affidav ts, family tree charts, inventories, wills, objections, not ces, orders). 2) Complete 
trust land and allotment ownerships histories for Capitan Grande lands (Title Status Reports, deeds, leases, reconveyances). 3) Individual Indian Money (IIM) account histories, balances, depos ts, 
and disbursement records for all decedents tied to my family. 4) All correspondence and administrative records where I or my relatives are listed as heirs. 5) Hearing transcripts, recordings, and 
jud cial orders from the Office of Hearing and Appeals concerning these estates. 6) Final Orders Determining Heirs, Orders Approving Wills, and Orders of Distribut on, including any reopenings. This 
request covers all decedents and heirs tied to the Cap tan Grande Reservation and my maternal line, including but not lim ted to  As an heir, I 
demand acknowledgement of this request within 10 business days and a timeline for delivery of the full certified records. If the records are archived or held by another custodian, please forward 
this request accordingly and notify me of the transfer.

Closed

DOI-2025-009449 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Zimmfor

I am seeking commercial timber harvest spatial data for any harvesting that occurred on tribal lands between 2023 and 2025.


This is to assist a client in complying with the new EU Deforestat on Regulat on.


Under this regulation and the str ct traceabil ty requirements, operators supplying commod ties to the European market must trace each product back to the specific plot of land t originated from to 
prove t has been legally produced and deforestat on-free.


This involves providing precise geographical spatial data for all plots of land where the relevant commod ties were produced during a specific time frame. Our client offers timber to the European 
market from var ous locations in the US.


I have attached the European Commiss on FAQ v3, October 2024. In part cular, Section 3.3 and the working draft EU Deforestation Regulation PDFs for reference.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2023 To 09/01/2025)

Perfected

DOI-2025-009524 09/15/2025 09/15/2025 Zimmfor

I am seeking commercial timber harvest spatial data for any harvesting that occurred on tribal lands between 2023 and 2025 in Alaska.


This is to assist a client in complying with the new EU Deforestat on Regulat on.


Under this regulation and the str ct traceabil ty requirements, operators supplying commod ties to the European market must trace each product back to the specific plot of land t originated from to 
prove t has been legally produced and deforestat on-free.


This involves providing precise geographical spatial data for all plots of land where the relevant commod ties were produced during a specific time frame. Our client offers timber to the European 
market from var ous locations in the US.


I have attached the European Commiss on FAQ v3, October 2024. In part cular, Section 3.3 and the working draft EU Deforestation Regulation PDFs for reference.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2023 To 09/01/2025) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2023 To 09/01/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009525 09/15/2025 09/15/2025 Zimmfor

I am seeking commercial timber harvest spatial data for any harvesting that occurred on tribal lands between 2023 and 2025 in the states of Oregon, Washington, and California.


This is to assist a client in complying with the new EU Deforestat on Regulat on.


Under this regulation and the str ct traceabil ty requirements, operators supplying commod ties to the European market must trace each product back to the specific plot of land t originated from to 
prove t has been legally produced and deforestat on-free.


This involves providing precise geographical spatial data for all plots of land where the relevant commod ties were produced during a specific time frame. Our client offers timber to the European 
market from var ous locations in the US.


I have attached the European Commiss on FAQ v3, October 2024. In part cular, Section 3.3 and the working draft EU Deforestation Regulation PDFs for reference.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2023 To 09/01/2025) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2023 To 09/01/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009699 09/15/2025 09/23/2025 Zimmfor

I am seeking commercial timber harvest spatial data for any harvesting that occurred on tribal lands between 2023 and 2025 in the states of Oregon, Washington, and California.


This is to assist a client in complying with the new EU Deforestat on Regulat on.


Under this regulation and the str ct traceabil ty requirements, operators supplying commod ties to the European market must trace each product back to the specific plot of land t originated from to 
prove t has been legally produced and deforestat on-free.


This involves providing precise geographical spatial data for all plots of land where the relevant commod ties were produced during a specific time frame. Our client offers timber to the European 
market from var ous locations in the US.


I have attached the European Commiss on FAQ v3, October 2024. In part cular, Section 3.3 and the working draft EU Deforestation Regulation PDFs for reference.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2023 To 09/01/2025) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2023 To 09/01/2025) (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2023 To 9/1/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009347 09/08/2025 09/15/2025 -

Dear FOIA Officer, 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I request access to all records concerning the restr cted allotments and estate of  who was determined to be  
blood and whose allotments were placed under federal restr ction in 1902. Heirs' deeds were issued by the Bureau of Indian Affairs in 2020. 


Specif cally, I request:

1. Indiv dual Indian Money (IIM) Account Records

• Any IIM accounts created for  or her estate, including: account dentifiers, ledger cards, statements, receipts/disbursements, interest postings, estate account files, and 
correspondence.

Any "zero balance" accounts or account establishment records tied to Probate No. . (Custodian: Bureau of Trust Funds Administrat on, successor to OST/OTFM).

2. Probate & Estate Records

•Complete probate record for Estate of , including BIA intake, inventories, heirship worksheets, correspondence, transmittals to OHA, OHA decision(s), and post-
order distribut on instructions. (Custodian: BIA Branch of Probate Serv ces I OHA - Inter or 

Board of Indian Appeals).


3. Land Title & Deed Records

• Restr cted deed registers and cancellat ons .

• Heirs' deed issuance records ).

• Title history, tract books, and encumbrances (leases, rights-of-way, approvals). (Custodian: BIA Land Tides & Records Off ce, Eastern Oklahoma Region - Muskogee).


4. Oil & Gas / Royalty Records

•  Any BIA-approved oil and gas leases, royalty payment records, or ONRR royalty reporting tied to allotments.


If any port on of the requested records is exempt from disclosure, please provide the non-exempt portions and state the basis for each w thholding. Please conduct a reasonable search of all active 
and archived systems, including legacy OST/OTFM databases.


I am willing to pay reasonable dupl cat on fees. If the fees are expected to exceed $50, please notify me in advance.


Thank you for your assistance. 

Respectfully,


Closed

DOI-2025-009329 09/08/2025 09/09/2025 Latham and Watkins LLP

1. Copies of the following records associated with the BIA Western Reg onal

Office:

a. the letter dated August 11, 2023 prov ding, at BIA’s request, the Bureau of Land Management’s (“BLM”) initial recommendation regarding Peabody Western Coal Company’s (“Peabody”) second 
request for bond reduction dated February 17, 2023 related to ts Lease No. 14-20-0450-5743 (“Lease 5743”) w th the Hopi Tribe;

b. BLM’s January 22, 2024, updated recommendation to BIA Western

Region for the bond associated with Lease 5743;

c. a slideshow presentat on shown by BLM in a April 2, 2025 meeting

between Western Reg onal Office representatives as well as Hopi Tribe leadership and representatives regarding Peabody’s bond reduction request; and

d. July 21, 2025 correspondence between BLM’s Mark Morberg and the Hopi Agency Superintendent regarding Peabody’s bond reduct on request.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 8/11/2023 To 9/8/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009700 09/08/2025 09/23/2025 Latham and Watkins LLP

The following records from the BIA Navajo Regional Office (“NRO”): (a) any correspondence between the BIA NRO and the Office of Natural Resources Revenue (“ONRR”) from September 1, 2024 
to present regarding ONRR’s aud t of Peabody’s payments under Lease Nos. 14-20-0603-8580 (“8580”) and 14-20-0603-9910 (“9910”) with the Navajo Nation and (b) “wr tten input” from the 
Navajo Nat on that BIA NRO received on August 18, 2025 as part of the consultat on process. (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/11/2023 To 09/08/2025) (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 8/11/2023 To 9/8/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009459 09/10/2025 09/11/2025 -

Specif cally, I request:


1.	A certified copy of any corporate charter issued to the Cherokee Nat on of Oklahoma

by the Secretary of the Inter or.

2.	If no such charter exists, a wr tten confinnation stating that no Sect on 17 corporate charter has been issued for the Cherokee Nat on of Oklahoma.

3.	Any amendments, revocations, or related correspondence regarding such a charter, if applicable.


This request is made for personal and historical research purposes. I am willing to pay reasonable duplicat on fees up to $25.00. Please infonn me in advance if the costs will exceed this amount.

Closed

DOI-2025-009475 09/11/2025 09/12/2025 -

I am requesting all documents and records including land allotments, enrollment forms, rolls, and any other item that contains the following names and roll numbers of my ancestors:



They are on the Choctaw freedmen roll. 
 Closed

DOI-2025-009481 09/12/2025 09/12/2025 - Prov de any documents relating to me being a U.S. Citizen. Without Prejud ce. 

This is str ctly for educational purposes.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1990 To 9/12/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-009506 09/12/2025 09/15/2025 The Living Temple of the Most High 
Creators Trust

I'm requesting the number of tribes and their actual tribal names of original indigenous native tribes throughout all the Amer ca's prior to the 13 original colonies. Closed

DOI-2025-009593 09/17/2025 09/17/2025 Hinckley Allen & Snyder LLP

For each of these requests, the relevant time-period is 1985 to 1990 and the term “BIA” refers to the BIA’s Eastern Divis on, or whatever division of the BIA would have handled an application to 
take tribal lands located in Rhode Island into federal trust during the relevant time-period. 


We are willing to pay fees for this request up to approximately $200. Please inform me first if you estimate the fees will exceed that amount. 


We seek a copies of the following documents: 


Any t tle ev dence that the BIA cons dered, reviewed, obtained, commiss oned, prepared, or received relating to the appl cat on to take lands located in Rhode Island into federal trust submitted by 
the Narragansett Indian Tribe. “T tle ev dence” means deeds, assignments, easements, liens, evidence of encumbrances,  maps, plats, surveys or any other kind of instrument affecting ownership 
of the lands that the BIA cons dered pursuant to 25 C.F.R. § 151.14. 

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1985 To 12/31/1988)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009528 09/15/2025 09/15/2025 CFR Court for the Western Region,  
Advocate

Requesting a copy of an order of Guardianship for   This Court should have entered the order around 2000-2005 upon the recall of . (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 1/1/2000 To 12/31/2005)

Request for Docs 
Sent

DOI-2025-009531 09/15/2025 09/15/2025 -
Please provide I,  w th any responsive records proving that I,  has ever been a Un ted States res dent or a Un ted States c tizen. Please prov de I, 

 with any responsive records proving that I,  owe any debt or allegiance to the United States. Passport  (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 01/01/1992 To 09/14/2025)

Closed
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FOIAXpress
  Department of the Interior

DOI-2025-009581 09/17/2025 09/17/2025 -

Our firm represents  On her behalf, I hereby submit this Freedom of

Informat on Act (“FOIA ) request pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552. Please prov de any and all

documents prov ded to the Bureau of Indian Affairs (“BIA”) pertaining to the transfer of

ownership of Navajo Nat on Grazing Permit No. , brand HOE, from 

Nez, occurring on or around September 30, 2004. Please provide any and all relevant

documentation from this transfer, including but not limited to:

• Any investigat on or findings made by the Distr ct III Grazing Committee

regarding transfer of ownership from ;

• Any investigat on or findings made by a third party regarding transfer of

ownership from ;

• Letters of recommendation, approval, or disapproval issued by the Distr ct III

Grazing Committee;

• Any documentat on prov ded or collected regarding of the then current ownership

of the perm t;

• Any documentat on prov ded or collected regarding  approval of or

consent to the transfer;

• Any other doc mentat on or information regarding rationale for the transfer

Assigned

DOI-2025-009606 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 Alrashdi center

Dear FOIA Officer,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I hereby request access to and copies of the following records:


All contracts, purchase orders, task orders, and delivery orders issued under Contract Number [Insert a hypothetical contract number, e.g., W52P1J-20-D-0042] for the fiscal years 2022 and 2023. 
This includes the base contract and all modificat ons, attachments, and statement-of-work documents.


I am an independent researcher compiling data on public sector procurement for a project aimed at increasing transparency in government spending. The informat on obtained from this request will 
be analyzed and published on my public research repos tory to foster greater public awareness and understanding. The data will be archived and made accessible at my publ c resource page located 
here: https://arashdi.com


If you determine that any port on of this request is subject to fees, please inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling the request, as I am willing to pay fees up to the amount of $50.00. 
However, I respectfully request a waiver of all fees for this request. The disclosure of the requested information is in the publ c interest as it is likely to contribute signif cantly to publ c 
understanding of government operat ons and activ ties, and is not primarily in my commercial interest.


Please provide the requested records in electronic format, preferably as machine-readable text (e.g., .txt, .csv, .xlsx) or searchable PDFs. If the responsive records cannot be provided in this format, 
please explain why.


Thank you for your considerat on of this request. I look forward to your response w thin the 20-business-day statutory time per od.


Sincerely,




On behalf of, The Inst tute for Publ c Accountability

Email: info@protonmail.com

(Date Range for Record Search: From 09/18/2025 To 03/05/2026)

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarif cat on

DOI-2025-009584 09/17/2025 09/17/2025 Washington State, acting as and through 
ts Depart

Hi, we need to order a T tle Status Report (TSR) for the following King County Parcel(s) that are Trust Land  On Hold-Fee 
Related

DOI-2025-009658 09/19/2025 09/22/2025 -
The original proposals / proposal documents for , if any exist


https://www usaspending gov/award/CONT AWD -NONE- -NONE-

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarif cat on

DOI-2025-009722 09/23/2025 09/24/2025 self research
I am looking for the family of 

which is  why is  blood degree different than  wh ch is   enrolled in 

thank you

Assigned

DOI-2025-009725 09/23/2025 09/24/2025 - Request copy of and  Homesite lease.  Copy is requested for probate purpose. Assigned

DOI-2025-009987 09/30/2025 09/30/2025 Univers ty of California, Berkeley

Dear FOIA Officer, 


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, the Berkeley Law Environmental Law Clin c (ELC) requests a copy of the following documents, or documents containing the following 
informat on, concerning the Northeast Cape and Gambell Formerly Used Defense S tes (FUDS) located on St. Lawrence Island, known as Sivuqaq to the indigenous tribes res ding there. 


By Publ c Land Order 790, published at 17 Fed. Reg. 733, 733-34 (Jan. 23, 1952), which is attached to this request, the Department of the Interior (DOI) reserved land on St. Lawrence 
Island/Sivuqaq for the United States Air Force (USAF) for mil tary purposes. These sites are what became the Northeast Cape and Gambell FUDS. The military’s use of the FUDS land was subject to 
an agreement apparently entered in 1951 between representatives of the Sivuqaq Tribes and the Un ted States (the 1951 Agreement), documented in both Publ c Land Order 790 and a 1951 letter 
from the Council of Savoonga to the Alaska Native Service wh ch is also attached. Pursuant to the 1951 Agreement, the DOI and the Air Force’s reservat on of this land was subject to five 
condit ons, including “that no refuse or garbage be dumped into the streams or near the beach.” Although we know of the 1951 Agreement’s existence from the Council of Savoonga’s letter and 
Publ c Land Order 790, we do not possess a copy of an actual, signed document memorializing the agreement between the Sivuqaq Tribes and USAF. We therefore request any copy your office 
possesses of an agreement by the United States mil tary to the terms specified in the attached Publ c Land Order and letter, as well as any other signed agreements, letters, memoranda, facsimiles 
and facsimile cover sheets, telephone message logs, calendar entries, tapes, meeting notes, drafts of these items, or other records related to the attached Public Land Order and letter in the 
possess on of the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) Alaska Region. We also request that the information sought be prov ded in electronic format, and that documents be sent on a rolling basis as they 
become available. 


Sincerely, 


 


Supervising Attorney, Environmental Law Clin c? 

University of California, Berkeley School of Law 

225 Bancroft Way, 353 Law Building  

Berkeley, CA 94720 




@clinical.law.berkeley.edu  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1948 To 12/31/1957)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009761 09/24/2025 09/24/2025 Jones Property Law

I represent Jones Property law here in Edmond, OK and I'm looking to receive copies of a probate case for one . I'm hoping to receive a copy of all the case 
documents, and certified copies of the will or the final order. Your help is greatly appreciated. If this is not the right office to contact, please advise on who I can contact for this.


Thanks,

Assigned

DOI-2025-009858 09/25/2025 09/26/2025 - Re: Freedom of Information Act Request – Records of Tribal Consent under 25 U.S.C. § 415, the HEARTH Act of 2012, the Weeks Act, and Bankhead Nat onal Forest ,Lawrence County, Alabama, 
specif cally all the land once known as Kinlock. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1910 To 09/25/2025)

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarif cat on

DOI-2025-009878 09/26/2025 09/26/2025 -

This is a request under the Freedom of Informat on Act.

I request that an electronic copy of operation and maintenance serv ce requests subm tted to the Flathead Indian Irrigation Project from Jan. 1, 2022, through Sept. 1, 2025, be emailed to me in an 
excel spread sheet format. Please include all fields of the request, including date of request, name of requestee, nature of the request, locat on of the request and whether t has been addressed. 

I am a reporter w th the Daily Inter Lake, and this request is made as part of news gathering and not for commercial use. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2022 To 09/01/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009709 09/23/2025 09/23/2025 Ilisagvik College Title IV Agreement Assigned

DOI-2025-009949 09/29/2025 09/30/2025 - I need a records of my late ) Navajo Reservation Land Use Permit Agr cultural. She used to live in  New Mex co. There should be 2 perm ts one in 
 and one on . I need these documents record to start processing probate. Assigned

DOI-2025-009956 09/02/2025 09/30/2025 -

The purpose of this letter is to request informat on pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. sect on 552. If this informat on is not available from your agency, please forward this 
request to the appropriate agency or advise me of the other agencies wh ch might have this 

informat on. Please prov de me with a copy of the following items:


All from childhood to current and all informat on from 5 generat ons back. Names and birth dates and death dates of my great, great grandparents descending down to me and their ethn city of 
DAWES Indian and Cherokee and Blackfoot and percentages. (for example,= 100%) (because 99.99% won't 

do)!!!! Thanks in advance.


I am enclosing the following to assist you in conducting your search: Resume and Identifying info. and search for IQ info.


I am also providing the following information to assist you in conducting the search: Please BIA files of my Ancestors starting 5 generations back to  
 and descendants, date of births and death dates, serv ce time, etc.

Assigned

DOI-2025-009985 09/30/2025 09/30/2025 - I am requesting all reports, documents, photographgs related to calling the Fort Totten Agency around Sept 5th 2025. Assigned

DOI-2025-009745 09/24/2025 09/24/2025 -

This is a request under the Freedom of Informat on Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552.


I request the following records in electron c format (PDF or CSV), covering January 1, 2020 through September 23, 2025, related to the Indian Highway Safety Law Enforcement Grant Program 
administered by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Office of Justice Serv ces (Indian Highway Safety Program):

1.	Final award lists for each grant cycle (recipient name, project t tle, grant number, award amount, per od of performance, and project summary).

2.	Final select on statements/justification memoranda and any reviewer evaluation cr teria or scoring rubrics used in selecting or reviewing appl cat ons.

3.	Grant agreement documents (including amendments or modificat ons) showing awarded amounts and scope of work.

4.	Program gu dance, pol cy memoranda, or internal instruct ons related to eligibility, appl cat on scoring, reporting requirements, or changes in the program over time.


Please provide the records electronically and on a rolling release basis if possible.


Requester category: Representative of an educational/non-commercial scientif c organization (Reason Foundation).


Fees: I am not willing to pay fees for this request.

Fee waiver: Disclosure will significantly inform the public about federal operations because Reason Foundat on is a nonprofit public pol cy research organization that shares its findings for free.


Please contact me at if clarification would help narrow the scope. Thank you. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2021 To 09/24/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009928 09/29/2025 09/29/2025 - <<Restr cted>> Closed

DOI-2025-009753 09/24/2025 09/24/2025 Clear Creek Golf Cars & Util ty Veh cles
Case No: 


Police report from  in regard to stolen/missing rental golf cars. These golf cars were rented from  Golf Cars & Util ty Vehicles out of .
Assigned

DOI-2025-009588 09/17/2025 09/17/2025 Progressive Insurance
Crash report for 




Reported time 6 a.m.

Assigned

DOI-2025-009609 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 - was assualted at the  tribal schools dorm tory  (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/31/2025 To 09/12/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-009610 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 -  shot and killed in   (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/30/2023 To 07/10/2023) Assigned

DOI-2025-009621 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 Pojoaque Pol ce Department

Please provide your agency’s formal IPRA/FOIA request to obtain and review the Signal chat and associated thread used during the referenced operat on, wh ch is a subject of our complaint.


Thank you all in advance for helping me w th this request.


Please see attached for further description. (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/27/2025 To 08/29/2025)

Received
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FOIAXpress
  Department of the Interior

DOI-2025-009556 09/16/2025 09/17/2025 Federal Publ c Defender, Distr ct of Utah

An executed copy of the "Cooperative Agreement for Mutual Assistance in Law Enforcement," an agreement between the United States Bureau of Indian Affairs, Uintah and Ouray Agency, and the 
Ute Indian Tribe of the Uintah and Ouray Reservat on, the State of Utah, and two Utah counties, as well as any record (if it exists) ending that agreement. 


The agreement is discussed in this news article: https://www.law360.com/nativeamerican/art cles/807314/utes-reach-deal-with-utah-counties-over-jurisdict on-issues 


The above art cle is included as an attachment, as well as the unexecuted vers on of the agreement. 

(Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2016 To 09/16/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009530 09/15/2025 09/15/2025 -

Here’s a revised vers on of your letter that clarifies your points and maintains a professional tone:

I hope this message finds you well. I am writing to seek clarif cat on regarding my prev ous employment as a Law Enforcement Officer w th the  from February 
2024 to September 2024, specifically concerning my training appl cat on and subsequent job offer.


During my tenure, I was required to attend the Indian Police Academy (IPA) in Artesia, NM. I subm tted my training application to my supervisor, , for submission to the training 
specialist. However, my appl cation d d not reach the academy, and I was unable to attend the training. Supervisor  assured me that she had subm tted it, but when I requested to resubmit 
my applicat on, she declined without prov ding a clear reason.


Due to this s tuation, I ultimately dec ded to resign from my pos t on. I would appreciate an explanation regarding the handling of my training application and the reasons behind Supervisor  
decis ons.


Add tionally, I applied for a Law Enforcement Officer posit on at the  in July 2025. Although I was interviewed and selected for the posit on, I later received not ce that 
the job offer was rescinded due to my prev ous employment w th the . I am seeking clarification on the reasoning behind this decision as well.


I attempted to reach out to human resources for further information but have not received a response. Any insights you could provide regarding these matters would be greatly appreciated.


Thank you for your attent on to this issue. I look forward to your prompt response.


Sincerely,


Assigned

DOI-2025-009520 09/15/2025 09/15/2025 Lucky Star Casino Will you please provide a copy of the pol ce report and body camera v deo footage for case  in regards to Assigned

DOI-2025-009521 08/14/2025 09/15/2025 - <<Restr cted>> Closed
DOI-2025-009517 09/15/2025 09/15/2025 - Need police report for acc dent (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/10/2025 To 09/16/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-009412 09/09/2025 09/10/2025 -

Dear FOIA Officer,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am requesting access to any and all records pertaining to an Internal Affairs investigat on conducted by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, 
initiated in October 2020.


Specif cally, I request records concerning an inc dent that occurred at the USIPA training site in Artesia, New Mexico, in wh ch I,  was listed as the victim, and was 
listed as the subject of the investigation. At the time of the inc dent, both individuals were employed by the Bureau of Indian Affairs and assigned to the Police Department in  




This request includes, but is not limited to:


Internal Affairs reports, case files, and findings;


Statements, interviews, or w tness accounts;


Any related correspondence (including emails, memoranda, or off cial notes);


Disciplinary records or outcomes, if any, related to the matter.


If any port ons of the requested records are exempt from disclosure, please release all reasonably segregable port ons.


Because these records directly concern off cial misconduct and matters of public interest, I respectfully request a waiver of all fees under 43 C.F.R. § 2.45, as disclosure would contribute 
signif cantly to public understanding of government operations.


Given that the records directly pertain to allegat ons of workplace misconduct involving law enforcement personnel, I request expedited processing under 43 C.F.R. § 2.20.


Please provide responsive records in electronic format (PDF) if possible.


Thank you for your assistance. Please confirm receipt of this request and contact me at [phone/email] if clarif cation is needed.


Respectfully,


Assigned

DOI-2025-009457 09/11/2025 09/11/2025 Lander Probat on and Parole - Wyoming 
Department o

I am trying to obtain a sexual abuse pol ce report fo from to complete a PSI investigat on for the aforementioned person as ordered by the Ninth Jud cial 
District Court in Lander, WY. (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/10/1994 To 03/20/1994) Assigned

DOI-2025-009324 09/08/2025 09/08/2025 - Report .

Hit and run report by .

Assigned

DOI-2025-009325 09/08/2025 09/08/2025 Farmers Union Mutual Insurnace <<Restr cted>> Closed

DOI-2025-009300 09/08/2025 09/08/2025 -

I was involved in a car accident on  and would like the pol ce report on the accident. 


The accident happened on . 


was the responding officer from  (Date Range for Record Search: From 9/6/2025 To 9/8/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009207 09/04/2025 09/04/2025 Bois Forte Early Childhood Programs On 8/21/25 Head Start reported one of their work vans had been h t in the parking lot. We called the Office of the BIA and , Chief of Police, came and took a report. I just 
need a copy of the police report for the insurance. Thank you. If you need any more info please let me know! Closed

DOI-2025-009254 09/05/2025 09/08/2025 - Police report for August 27th ou   was assaulted w th a golf club in was the off cer on the call our vehicle was also vandalized by the same person Assigned

DOI-2025-009278 09/05/2025 09/08/2025 Free Press Newspapers
I would like any informat on pertaining to . She participated in Indian Relocat on Act of 1956, relocating to Chicago. She lived at 

. She re ocated to Ch cago between 1959 and 1960. On , her un dentified body was found in . She 
had been murdered. This remains a co d case, though  was finally identified through DNA matching on  I am seeking any information regarding .

Assigned

DOI-2025-009293 09/07/2025 09/08/2025 - everything and anything concerning the investigation into the disappearance of (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/01/2011 To 09/07/2025) Closed

DOI-2025-009708 07/06/2025 09/23/2025 LexisNexis



  









  


Subject:  Authorization to Obtain Reports


To Whom It May Concern:


By this letter, we hereby authorize LexisNexis to obtain police reports, acc dent reports, fire reports and/or public documents on out behalf. Our purpose for ordering this report is for insurance 
purposes only.


The Allstate Insurance Group of Insurance Companies is comprised of the following legal ent ties:


•  Allstate Insurance Company

•  Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance Company

•  Forestview Mortgage Insurance Company

•  Allstate Indemnity Company

•  Allstate Property and Casualty Insurance Company

•  Castle Key Insurance Company

•  Enterprises Services Corporation

•  Castle Key Indemn ty Company

•  North Light Specialty Insurance Company


Sincerely,


 




 


Assigned

DOI-2025-009131 09/01/2025 09/03/2025 Dartmouth College

I seek documents related to a multi-agency investigat on known as "Operat on Over the Rainbow," which targeted the smuggling of ethn cally and/or nationally Chinese migrants to the Un ted 
States via the St. Regis Mohawk Terr tory. I also seek documents pertaining to migrant smuggling through the St. Regis Mohawk Terr tory that fell outs de the confines of Operation Over the 
Rainbow. Responsive documents may fall between the period 01/01/1997 and 12/31/2003. Documents pertaining to the aforement oned may concern commun cat ons between federal U.S. off cials 
and their Canadian counterparts as well as commun cations, agreements, and operat ons with St. Regis Mohawk Territory res dents and members, tribal off cials, and tribal law enforcement officers.

Closed

DOI-2025-009133 09/01/2025 09/02/2025 - CASE NUMBER: 

HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT IN THE Assigned

DOI-2025-009154 09/02/2025 09/03/2025 Elevate Forensic Social Work Services, 
LLC

I am looking to obtain my client's complete BIA File. We are looking for her complete juvenile detention records from all facilities she has been incarcerated at on reservat ons, to include: all intake 
paperwork, discharge paperwork, mental health progress notes, mental health diagnoses, medicat ons, all mental health evaluations, all med cal records, all disciplinary write ups, all therapeutic 
notes, all certif cates earned, and a list of all programming.

Assigned

DOI-2025-009160 08/18/2025 09/03/2025 - <<Restr cted>> Closed

DOI-2025-009164 09/03/2025 09/03/2025 Shoshone Paiute Tribes Domest c 
V olence and Sexua

Dear FOIA Officer:

This is a request under the Freedom of Informat on Act and/or Privacy Act.


I am seeking police reports on behalf of my client, .

Pol ce reports including   

Dates ranging from January 2020 to current day September 2025 involving any disturbances between the two parties (above mentioned) involved. 


I am seeking this informat on for personal use and not for commercial use.

Please send records via mail. 

I agree to pay up to $50.00 for the processing fee for this request.

Assigned

DOI-2025-009183 09/03/2025 09/04/2025 SELF CAR ACCIDENT OCCURED ON  THERE WAS NO REPORT SUCH AS THE OTHER PARTIES INFORMATION ON IT. THE OTHER PARTY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES TO MY VEHICLE. THE 
OFFICERS REPORT WAS INCOMPLETE AS WELL. NO INFORMATION WAS PROVIDED. THE OFFICERS NAME IS . Closed

DOI-2025-009213 09/04/2025 09/04/2025 KJZZ Any and all records relating to the federal probe of the  This may include a final report upon completion of the Missing and Murdered Un t's recent 
investigation in partnership w th the BIA OJS. (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2025 To 09/01/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-009546 09/16/2025 09/16/2025 -

Addendum to last FOIA request (DOI-2025-007398), I am requesting all of the following informat on from May 31, 2025 to September 16, 2025. I am requesting the following: All emails (incoming 
and outgoing; including attachments), text message (incoming and outgoing dates, times, numbers), notes, and cell phone (incoming and outgoing with dates times and numbers) of BIA-OJS 
District V Special Agent in Charge Lenora Nioce. All information and commun cat on regarding Gregory Stout, Greg Stout, Greg, ASAC Stout, Assistant Special Agent in Charge Gregory Stout or Greg 
Stout, FBI Nat onal Academy, FBI, Salt Lake City Field Off ce, Sammy Roberts, Sammy, Sam, ASAC Roberts, Roberts, Chief Roberts, Acting SAC Roberts, A/SAC Roberts, Mental Health, Author ty, 
Misrepresentation, assistant, EEO, IAD, Coaching, Shooting, Med cal, Health, Crow Agency COP (Chief, Chief of Pol ce, and all derivatives), Pryor Montana, Administrative Leave, Admin Leave, 
Human Resources, HR, Fort Peck, Program Review, Fort Peck Tribe, Justin Gray Hawk (Grayhawk) Chairman Grayhawk, Lawrence Hamilton, Lewis Matthews, Kenneth or Kenny Trottier, W. Dav d 
Crawford, Shohini Sinha, Naomi Keller, Terrell Leonard, Robert Mathis, Louis Poitra, and Richard Glen Melville.

Assigned
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FOIAXpress
  Department of the Interior

DOI-2025-009638 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 N colet Law Motor vehicle crash on  involving our client,   He is now deceased from injuries sustained from the acc dent.  This occurred in .  The alleged defendant is  
(Date Range for Record Search: From 07/31/2025 To 10/02/2025) Received

DOI-2025-009924 09/29/2025 09/29/2025 Keller and Keller
Keller and Keller has been retained by for injuries he obtained in auto accident that occurred on . This acc dent happened on  Please 
prov de our office with a complete copy of the accident report. The report number for your reference is  Please feel free to contact our off ce at  is you have any 
questions or concerns. Thank you! (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/24/2025 To 09/24/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-006997 06/05/2025 09/04/2025 Robert Debry & Associates Police Report, DUI Report, Photos,  (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/22/2024 To 08/23/2024) Closed

DOI-2025-009845 09/25/2025 09/25/2025 Lee Enterprises I am seeking any complaints, administrative reviews, disciplinary actions, internal affairs investigat ons, use-of-force investigat on, and other allegat ons/findings of misconduct related to BIA OJS 
   (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2010 To 09/25/2025) Received

DOI-2025-009712 09/23/2025 09/24/2025 -
I am needing the statements and reports from an inc dent that happened on . the incident involved myself, and  The 
reporting party is  I was advised from him, I can request a copy thru FOIA. The last name she may have gave for me, would be January Assigned

DOI-2025-009519 08/11/2025 09/15/2025 Mescalero Apache Tribe <<Restr cted>> Closed

DOI-2025-009454 09/11/2025 09/11/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solut ons

We are requesting copy of an accident report that occurred on . 

Veh cle:  

Insured hit fixed object

Our reference# (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/27/2025 To 07/27/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009455 09/11/2025 09/11/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solut ons
We are requesting copy of a recovery of a stolen vehicle report that occurred on  insured party  

Locat on: 

Our reference#  (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/20/2025 To 08/20/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009759 09/24/2025 09/24/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solut ons
We are requesting copy of an accident report that occurred on . Veh cle involved was 



Our reference#: 3  (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/02/2025 To 08/02/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-003796 06/27/2025 09/23/2025 - all informat on that is available. Including investigat ons, warrants,associat ons ,etc. Assigned

 

 
Total No of Requests :113
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